



## Bid Tabulation

**Village of Fort Laramie**  
S. Main St. Water Extension to Schafer Oil  
February 24, 2025

					Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		Mid Ohio Utilities, LLC Lancaster, OH		Joe and Joe Contracting LLC Elida, OH		Associated Excavating, Inc. Brookville, OH		Dave Nagel Excavating LLC Sidney, OH		PAB Construction Co Coldwater, OH			
REF. ITEM	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
<b>BASE BID</b>																		
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,577.38	\$1,577.38			\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
2	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$81.28	\$1,056.64			\$44.25	\$575.25	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$70.00	\$910.00
3	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$164.01	\$328.02			\$18.60	\$37.20	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$12.50	\$25.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,197.15	\$2,394.30			\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,198.84	\$1,198.84			\$2,628.80	\$2,628.80	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
6	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	35	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$131.67	\$4,608.45			\$153.05	\$5,356.75	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$29.71	\$594.20			\$50.18	\$1,003.60	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$36.95	\$739.00			\$54.93	\$1,098.60	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$46.62	\$932.40			\$61.82	\$1,236.40	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
10	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$71.70	\$1,434.00			\$80.80	\$1,616.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,646.89	\$6,646.89			\$34,720.00	\$34,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
12	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	58	\$165.00	\$9,570.00	\$104.27	\$6,047.66			\$39.96	\$2,317.68	\$131.00	\$7,598.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00
13	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$185.00	\$2,405.00	\$260.35	\$3,384.55			\$194.29	\$2,525.77	\$258.00	\$3,354.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$235.00	\$3,055.00
14	638	8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	533	\$110.00	\$58,630.00	\$59.71	\$31,825.43			\$57.94	\$30,882.02	\$90.00	\$47,970.00	\$117.00	\$62,361.00	\$101.00	\$53,833.00
15	638	12" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	332	\$115.00	\$38,180.00	\$100.29	\$33,296.28			\$88.29	\$29,312.28	\$127.00	\$42,164.00	\$137.00	\$45,484.00	\$126.00	\$41,832.00
16	638	8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	108	\$185.00	\$19,980.00	\$144.16	\$15,569.28			\$150.00	\$16,200.00	\$244.00	\$26,352.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$168.00	\$18,144.00
17	638	8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,418.78	\$3,418.78			\$3,441.79	\$3,441.79	\$2,384.00	\$2,384.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
18	638	12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,932.96	\$5,932.96			\$5,686.93	\$5,686.93	\$4,430.00	\$4,430.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
19	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$10,546.98	\$31,640.94			\$11,574.25	\$34,722.75	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$27,900.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2300	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$4.83	\$11,109.00			\$1.26	\$2,898.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$3.90	\$8,970.00	\$6.50	\$14,950.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$213,290.00</b>		<b>\$163,735.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>\$180,939.82</b>		<b>\$187,736.00</b>		<b>\$188,580.00</b>	<sup>*2</sup>	<b>\$192,914.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>																		
A1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$241.51	\$241.51	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
A2	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$29.69	\$593.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00			\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00		
A3	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$36.93	\$738.60	\$50.00	\$1,000.00			\$12.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	<sup>*3</sup>	
A4	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$46.59	\$931.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00			\$15.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00		
A5	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$71.64	\$1,432.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00			\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
A6	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,614.55	\$6,614.55	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
A7	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	58	\$165.00	\$9,570.00	\$104.19	\$6,043.02	\$68.00	\$3,944.00			\$131.00	\$7,598.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00		
A8	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$185.00	\$2,405.00	\$260.14	\$3,381.82	\$238.00	\$3,094.00			\$258.00	\$3,354.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00		
A9	638	8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	641	\$160.00	\$102,560.00	\$91.89	\$58,901.49	\$85.00	\$54,485.00			\$127.00	\$81,407.00	\$140.00	\$89,740.00		
A10	638	12" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	332	\$165.00	\$54,780.00	\$148.14	\$49,182.48	\$125.00	\$41,500.00			\$201.00	\$66,732.00	\$160.00	\$53,120.00		
A11	638	8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,416.14	\$3,416.14	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		
A12	638	12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,928.39	\$5,928.39	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00			\$4,606.00	\$4,606.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
A13	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$11,055.20	\$33,165.60	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00			\$9,717.00	\$29,151.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00		
A14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.77	\$2,639.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00			\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.90	\$2,730.00	<sup>*4</sup>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$229,415.00</b>		<b>\$173,211.00</b>		<b>\$167,023.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>\$209,638.00</b>		<b>\$194,915.00</b>	<sup>*5</sup>	<b>No Bid</b>

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$500.00  
<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$188,480.00  
<sup>\*3</sup> Total given was \$500.00  
<sup>\*4</sup> Total given was \$8,970.00  
<sup>\*5</sup> Total given was \$201,055.00